. SGRAMBLE

Held under the G.CR's and SER's of the .l..l['.'[_ ,'I:hq: EC SSR'y

HOME FARM . KENNETT
Oct 9 1-30

Clerk of Course D. Bailey

Starter D. Snell
A.C.U. Steward Mr. F‘ﬂﬂ.l.. Machine Examiner H. Davis
Club Stewards. B Goodehild, .E. H&It!r,. Marshalls
A. Moss - Sporting Marshalls Club iy
& Other Clubs.

J. Holfe

47. Field Terrace Road.
Newmarket,

OFFICIAL PROGRAMME 1/

WARNING TO THE PUBLIC — MOTOR RAGING IS DANGEROUS
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, Howard
. Louis

. Yallop
Harvey
. Vince
. Everstt
. East

. Temple
. Dodd
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N. Messenger

. Holt

B. Roberts
G. King
J. Peage

P. Hole

K. Covell

P. Witchell
A. Brooks

P. Jones
G, Jones
M. Howard
R. Harding-
Payne
P. Pluck
A, Seaman
5. Pearson
R. Stubbéns
Chaplin
. Chaplin
M. Abbott
P, Garrod:
P, Rowland
B. Newberry
J. Cone
A, Gibbons
By Sturdey
K. Parsons’

R. Gee

L.. Thompson

H. Worrall
F., Keyton
D, Heath
M. Garwood
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231
271
31 &
174 "
171

63T
236

179

.50{!' Kirby Metisse 284

 CLUB
Norwich 250 Bultaco
Triangle ' 440 B.S. A,
ra ‘9“ 'B s ﬁ
Woodbridge EEE Greeves
Bra:mtrae 35_13 Bulfaco
Southend 250 Greeves
{‘helrnsfnrd 500 Metisse
'. IEﬂn (] !
L 500 K. D. 5.
g N Eﬁﬂ.
Halstead ";
Colchester . i"..‘.rﬂ
: [ 360 E E' ,
Southend. 500° Maverick
Halstead - 1500 Metisse’
Sudbury J' <. 500 Triumph
Eramtree G’Ei'% :23 e
Hew::rmrkei he [ 200 G, Z.
500 Metisse
Halstead . 440 B.S.A.
' 560 Metisse
i 1
Halstead 500 B.S. A,
. 500 Metisse
" Southend 50 Bultaco
: 00 A, J.S.
Lowestoft 50 Cofton
¥ 50 Greeves
W. Essex @50
Sudbury | j250 "
Halstead 250. M
Braintree 350 Metisse
Halstead EEE[I Greeves
Newmarket 250 Greeves
Ipswich = 1250 Bultaco
3 { 500 Metisse
e i iEED Dot
Lowestoft 1250 Greeves
Chelmsford 250
Lowestofi 250 Cotton
1] 25{’ 1]
Woodbridge 250 Greeves
Halstead 260
Newmarket [ 250 Greeves
440 B, S. A,
Sudbury 500 Tribsa
Lowestoft 250 Cotton
Halstead 260 Bultaco
Sudbury 250 Greeves
Dunmow 500 Metisse
Sudbury 500 T ribsa

362

66
T04
638

33

262 e
32

104
T29-
T81
230
254
253

21
435
180

681
145
158

40
187
467

193
248
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G, Bell

D. Knignt
R. Waltpbn
A. Lythgoe
N. Barher
J. Miller
J. Rolph
B. Evans
‘H. Kennewell
G. Pannell
5. Palmer
A, Milk
M., Ward
B. Argent
G. Candish
R. Arthur
R. Read

G: .."

M. Pagg ""'_
P. Bee
A Why%An /
H. Buchanan

R. Fellingham
D. Rose

B. Colson

V. Keyton

5. Wilsg

P, Smi

P. Pag
G, PrIT
T. Mill
R. Seamgans
R. Gaylard
H. Harﬁey
T. Chittock
5., Grimwade
G. Richardson
D, Gray
R. Hughes
J. Ives |

|
D, Cornwell
R, Jackson
C. Ginn'
J, Burton

R, Hanfﬂﬂnt
J. Geoch
J. Shambrook
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D. Sturdey ,_.-
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Halstead

Newmarket
Halstead

Barking
Halstead

in
L)

Ipswich
Norwich
MNewmarket
Halgtead
Ipswich

.Halstead
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i

Woodbridge
Halstead
L]

Newmarket
Ipswich

‘Sudbury

Halstead
it | |

Wymondham
sudbury

Nford
Halstead

Newmarket
Halgtesd

Triangle
L1

Chelmsford
Woodbridge
113

Halstead
E. I,j_l:im:'lun

Newmarket
Triangle
Woadbridge
Maldon

Norwich
Woodbridge
E. London

Stowmarket
Nford
Stourbourne
Newmarket
Colchester

4580 B. 5. A,

250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 |

250

500 MI,-" Less
650 Tribsa
250 Greeves
250 - "

250 B. 5. A,
440 B, 5. A,
250 Cotton
250 Greeves
EED LR

230 Cotton
500 Tribsa
500 B, S. A,
250 Greeves
500 Tribsa
250 Ackie
250 Marcelle
250 Greeves
200 Metisse
500 B. 5. A.
250 Dot

440 B. 5. A,
250 Greeves
500 M/ Less
230 Moto-Dot

250 CoTromu

{ 250 Greeves

200 Throwman
230 Greeves
200 Cotton
500 Metisse
250 Greeves
440 B.S. A.

. 440 B.S. A.
500 M/ Less
250 Greeves
25—{. ]

[-25'1] Triumph

T82
283
62
144
16
345
41
31
503
414
95
29
39
453

786
82

785
22
196
310
520
4TH
275
1317
47

500 M A, B.S.A, 372

250 Greeves

250 Bultaco-Metisse

250 Dot

350 "

EED 1]

250 Greeves

500 Metisse

250 Greeves
250

440 B.S. A, 165
250 Bultaco-Metisse 305
250 Bultago 49
[ 250 Greeves 166
} 500 Tribsa
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110
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112
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138
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140
141
142
143
144
145
146

147
148
1489
1510
151
152
153
154
155

156

i, Lun'lEl'ga.n
M. Mooresg
S. Curtis

B, Yallop
C. Stannard

M. Field
3. Woodley
R. Turner
M. Meadows
M. Hart

A. Bowers
E. Brown
R. Talbott
P. Craven
M. Banvard
W. Heming
P. Reddish
J. Taylor
R. Tozer
C. Fisher
R, Wortley

K. Drayton

S. Mitchell

V. Harding

« Smart

. Smith

. Winterton
. Pauley

. Aldridge
Barker

Y EWEw

B. Amps

M. Frost

M. Marjoram
H. Sherman

r Mascall

=

Hayward
Garrod
Howe
Finch
Mann
Harmmond
Podd
Jennings
Orrin
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Smith

i. Sparkes
D. Symonds
T. Wright
H. Atkinson
Mary Driver
D. Driver

P. Lazenby
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A
Colchester 250 Greeves
HtuHrhu-ume I-"ﬂsu Dot -
L.-.’_.’IED Greeves
500 Tribsa
Triangle i EW'TI.‘lUmph
Stowmarket ‘! 250 Greeves
Southend 500 Bowman
Braintree 250 Cotton
Newmarket 440 B.S. A,
Maldon 250 Greeves

LL! I 25“ L]
Colchester [ 500 Metisse
Triangle 250 Greeves
Bury 500 Anyil
Lowestoft 250 Greeves
Triangle 500 T..J.R.

! 500 Triumph
Lowestoft 250 Dot
Newmarket 250 Dot
Lowestoft 500 Tribsa

I 1 250 Greeves
E. London T 250 "

500 Tribsa

o | 250 Greeves

/ - 250 Bultaco
southend 250 Greeves
Dunmow i 500 Ariel
Braintree ' /250 Cotton
Southend 77 500 Greeves
Newmarket f 500 B.S. A,
Lowestoft | 250 Dot
Chelmgford [ 350 Triumph

‘L 500 Sprite
Diss ' 250 Greeves
Ipswich 250
Chelmsford i 250 Cotton
Nford [ 250 Dot
. 'L 250 Jariel
Chelmsford [ 250 Dot
fLspo "
Disg 1 | 500 M/Less
Wymondham | 500 Mabsa
Newmarket = 500 B.S. A,
Braintree | 250 Greeves
Chelmsford 260"
Bury aaiyiy W
Triangle 250 Husgvarna
Woodbridge 250 Greeves
Chelmsford 250 Bultaco
[ 500 S5, R, 5.
Wymondham 440 B, 5. A.
Sudbury 500 Metisse |
Newmarket 250 Dot
Bury 250
Dunmow 250 Greeves
Chelmaford 250 Dot
1] ]
y 250 Greeves
1 W0l
i '-_',‘.iﬁﬂl Dot
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138
809
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124
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249
326
26
191
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221
203
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57
160
113
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90
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680
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210
735

65

109
219

80
406
299
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443
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419
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» HEAT1, oM
o
21 P, Witchell M.
22 A. Brooks P
23 P. Jones P.
24 G, Jones B.
25 M, Howard s 4,
26 R, Harding-Payne A
o1l W P. Pluck B.
28 A, Seaman K;
28 5. Pearson R.
| B350 R. Stubbens L.
' ?31 J. Chaplin o)
% 32 W. Chaplin F.
i L e o
HEAT 2
¥
58 70
59 71
6O 12
&1 73
62 T4
63 1. 4Th
64 786
65 T
. BB 78
6T 78
68 80
HEAT 2
893 105
94 106
95 107
96 108
a7 108
98 110
a9 111
100 112
l 101 113
102 11i
103 115
104 i ! '-115
1..”....2.,......3.....,,.-& r.
HEAT 4.
128 R. Smith
120 B. Winterton
130 R. Pauley
131 P. Aldridge
132 R. Barker
134 N. Frost
135 M. Marjoram
135 H. Sherman
137 N. Mascall
136 A. Hayward
189 K. Garrod
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162 J, Freeman 174 R. White - 186 T, Sewell
163 B. Pennington 75 R, Todd ¥ 187 B. Monk
164 D, Palmer 76 R. Harver 188 D. Tompking

165 K. Hutchinson A Cordle 183 R. Palmer
166 W. Spurrell A78  D. Cutts 190 J. Dunn
167 F. Stubbersfield 79 A, Efr’.[ni!&l' 181 B, Osbourn
168 G, Brewster 180 ' N. Stock 1892 D, Spall

169 D. Keep 81 ' R. Gaymer 193 C. Wright
170 n ‘Bessell #i82 B Evans 19¢ J. Payne

171 W, Clark ‘s3I Harber 195 C. Clark
172. 'If}_ LEWiS  je—— B4 . Harber 196 G. Shipp

173 M. Goodman® -~ ass |§’ Marsh
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EVENT 2 ALLCOMERS 380-1000cc HEATS 3 LAPS FIRST 15 INTO FINAL.

 HEAT 1 : 3
d =
2 J.Louis /1 R, Fellingham 129
3 A. Yallop '§3  B. Colson = g
7. R. East et : /cﬁ' . 138
8 D. Temple 2 R, Gl;.rhrd 7 146 Oy o
9 K, Dodd 6 G. Richardson 1487 T2 =
10 J. Aim Jy Ives 159 A CH rice
11 N, Messenger J. Burten 166 W, Spurrell
28 A, Seaman Ty o I 167 F/ Stubbersfield

32 W. Chaplin

.:lll. C : sz D-.;L'EWIE
41 R. Gee

= 195 e Cordle

46 M, Garwood - '.', £k 183 1C ﬁl‘l‘lﬂr
53 J. Miller g 189 R. Palmer

63 R. Arthur

183 C. W
66 G. Franklin 3 C. Wright
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12 J. Holt == 3
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15 G. King T e ek 5-39 K. Garrod
16 T, Peaae g - 1‘!“ L. Howe
17 P. Hole 147 B, Smith
18 K, Covell 149 G. Smith
21 P, Witchell 158 D. Clark
:ﬂ A, Braoks 171 W, Clark
0 K. Parsong 174 "R. White
45 D, Heath = 178 D, Curtd
47 G. 'BEH i ‘ll is
58 8, Pal 180 N, Stock
£a H* Ru‘:*" 185 B.- Marsh
' 1 180 J. Dunn
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EVENT 3 ALLL‘QMEHS up to 250 cec HE

HEAT 1
1 D, Howard 82 G Canat
6 G. Everett e M— P:Ln sh
> ' ge
22 A, Brooks 4 V- Kovton
25 M. Howard 79 G, Prh‘:e
=8 28 beargon 83 R. Harvey
33 M. Abbott 86 3 |
jl % Ao Gibbons 94 R. Hannant |
42 L. Thompson 98 A. Chant
o5 101 J. Lonergan
52 N. Barber 107
59 A, Milk 111 M. Meadows
1++---....2.....++ 3 ------- 4 ....... 5 ....... E.r““.‘
. HEAT 2
¥ 4 T. Harvey 87 D. Gray
|rr'~' 5 L. Vince a3 J. Byrton
i 23 PFP. Jones 109 5, Woodley
i 27 P. Pluck 114 E. Brown
!" 31 J. Chaplin 126 V., Harding
' 36 B. Newberry 135 M, Marjoram
’.- 39 B. Sturdey 141 G. Finch
49 D. Knight 144 G. Podd
57 G. Pannell 153 R. Atkinson
> 65 D. Sturdey 157 R. Greep
& 78 P. Page 163 B. Pennington
i = o Looltead (S S B 6f s
4
HEAT 3 )E ¥
11 N. Messenger 56 R. KEIH'LW&H %
18 J. Peasge 61 E. 'Ar!ent i
24 G. Jones T2 By _Hu._?e i
26 R. Harding-Payne 88 R. Hq:'ughes |
34 P, Garrod 92 C. Ginn
35 P. Rowland 98 J. E_hi._mhrﬂ-::k.
37 J. Cone L2 R Peﬂ_rt;’
43 R. Worrall 102 G. Lonergan .
44 3 103 M. Moores
1 104 5. Curtis _' 5
_Evans P Ftdhgr
i 1';1.:..11-.2'--11-—:13-1ll-l-q--r:l-it-l 511---1!!?
HEAT & & ;-
L i
17 PHole 95 J. Gooch
30 R. Stubbens 100 K/ Chin)
-!;’_H K. Parsons 108 _
50 R. Walton 12 rt i
60 M. Ward 119 P. !
68 P, Beeby 120 J. Taylor
69 J, Whyman 125 5. Mitchell
76 P. Smith 137 N. Mascall
80T, Mills 145 R. Jennings
Bl R. Seamans 150 G. Sparkes
":5_1 R. Jackgson 154 Mary Driver
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181
184
187
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191 B.
196- G

Hutchinson
. Spurrell
D, Keep
R. Todd
R. Gaymer 1r
B. Harber !
Tompkins '
Osborn

Shipp.. .
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124 -
131
133
136
142
151
170

Drayton
Aldridge
B. Amps |
H. Bherman
C. Mann
Symonds
Besgell
Goodman

Di
R,

179 A, Stringer
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155 Dﬂﬂ?ﬁ#er
160 AL Reed
AB1 D, H’l:l-rtEr
168 JFreeman
176 ‘Harver
180 ﬁ Stock
IBEL- B- Evans
186 T. Sewell
192 D, Spall
194 J. Payne
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L M, O}
15 R Talvot
A2t R, Tozer.

' 4 B, .;Qi:nart
‘_E-.‘__ Barker
e _-ﬂu"uth
_A,, Clarke
- ), Freeman
i D, Palmer
Jﬂ, Spurrell
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10 “.:L Alm GR P. Beehy
11 N. Messenger 71 R, Fellingham b ,
16 1. Pease 74 V. Keyton |
17 'P. Hole 5 ‘5 Wﬂqﬂlt .
24 .G. Jones 41  R. Seamans : )
26 R. Harding-Payen 83 H. Hapvey & 156 rﬂﬂﬂ?_’!‘
35 P. Rowland 87 D. Gray | 167 F'. Stubbersfield
38 A. Gibbons 95 1. Gooch (M YR Tﬂdd
46 M. Garwood 102 J. Lonergan il i85 B. Marsh
. 47 G. Bell 104 S. Curtis L % 181 R. Gaygmer
y 53 J... Mﬂler 108 M. Field P ":I.-E-E o, Sawell
e L Pannell 113 - A. Bowers | 3 :-ifﬂ':' B. Monk "
64 ﬁh, Raead 116 P. Craven [i :
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HEAT & .
18 K. Covell - 120 J. Taylor ‘ 154 Mary Driver
' 30 R. Stubbens . 124 K. Drayton | 160 A. Reed
40 K. Parsons . 126 V. Harding | 190, R. Bessell
42: L. Thompsen 128 R. Smith . 173/ ‘M. Goodman
GOR .. Wetlton,, =5 Ly 130 R. Pauley 4| 179" -A. Stringer
60 M, Ward ‘137 N. Mascall \: *180 N. Stock
.70 H, Buchanan . 140%{L. Howe | || 189  H. Palmer o
80 T. Mills 142 €, Mann A b= pus T Y Dunn
90 D. Cornwell - 144 /G. Podd ' 1 || 15193 C. Wright
92 C. Ginn™< = {L&E".ﬁ.. Orrin 1* % 194" J. Payne
100 K. Chinnick 148 § e =/ 195" C. Clark
105 B, Yallop 150 G. Sparkes "4 196 G. Shipp
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1. D. Howard 7 (Rl Fast: " A, 14 B. Roberts
2 J. Louis 8 Th° Temple.d “ifesil |, 15 G. King
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